## PRIVREDNA-GOSPODARSKA KOMORA BRČKO DISTRIKTA BOSNE I HERCEGOVINE



CvijeteZuzorić bb, 76100 Brčko distrikt BiH; Telefon/faks: 049/216-116; E-mail: <a href="mailto:pkomora.bd@gmail.com">pkomora.bd@gmail.com</a>; JIB: 4600147010003 Цвијете Зузорић бб, 76100 Брчко дистрикт БиХ; Телефон/факс: 049/216-116; JИБ: 4600147010003

## 18th International Fair of Economy "Brčko 2019"

7-9 November 2019 Tel: 049/216-116

**E-mail:** <u>sajam.bd@gmail.com</u> **Web:** <u>http://www.brcko-pkomora.com/</u>

SUBJECT: A letter of invitation

## Dear Sir or Madam,

The International Fair of Economyis a great opportunity to meet a large number of business people in one place, to exchange ideas, experience and make new contacts.

Brčko District Chamber of Commerce, Bosnia and Herzegovina, with the sponsorship of Government of Brčko District Bosnia and Herzegovina, Foreign Trade Chamber of Bosnia and Herzegovina, Antunović d.o.o., Bimal, d.d. Brčko and other business people of Brčko District Bosnia and Herzegovina, again this year traditionally organizes **the 18th International Fair of Economy "Brčko 2019"** which is to be held in the period **7th to 9th November 2019**. Brčko Fair is one of the most important economic events in our region, which is confirmed by many years of continuity - the tradition of Fair organization, the results of success and a large number of exhibitors, both domestic and foreign.

Again this year the fair is held at the site of the former TC Tropik, in Petra Kočića bb in Brčko District Bosnia and Herzegovina. This location has proven to be extremely suitable for the organization of this economic event, and we believe that continuity of quality will be maintained this year, too.

Please, we invite you to plan your participation at the 18th International Fair of Economy "Brčko 2019", we look forward to seeing you and we are at your disposal for any additional questions.

Book and secure your place at the Fair by completing the attached application-contract or via the website: <a href="http://www.brcko-pkomora.com/">http://www.brcko-pkomora.com/</a>

Yours faithfully,

**Brčko District Chamber of Commerce**